You

YouGov / Sunday Times Survey Results What the world thinks

Sample Size: 1531 GB Adults
Fieldwork: 2nd - 3rd July 2015

Vote in 2015 Gender Age Social Grade Region

Lib Rest of | Midlands | England /

Total | Con | Lab | "> | UKIP | Male | Female [ 18-24 | 25-30 | 40-59 | 60+ | ABC1 | C2DE | London [ eor 0" |MIaNS T ety | Scotiand | Wales
Dem South Wales

Weighted Sample| 1531 |521)429]| 107 | 184 | 743 | 788 | 182 | 387 [ 524 |438]| 873 | 658 196 498 328 377 133 1398

% % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % %
June July
25-26 2-3
Do you approve or disapprove of the Government’s
record to date?
Approve 40 40 82 9 35 26| 43 36 27 36 38 50| 45 32 38 47 40 33 33 40
Disapprove 46 46 9 79 45 57| 47 45 52 47 50 38| 40 53 43 39 44 56 53 45
Don’'t know 14 14 9 12 20 17 10 19 20 17 12 12| 14 14 19 14 16 11 14 14
Do you think that David Cameron is doing well or badly
as Prime Minister?
Very well 12 10 25 1 5 2 11 9 3 8 10 14| 11 8 10 12 11 7 6 10
Fairly well 36 39 66 15 45 36 | 39 39 28 39 37 47| 42 35 35 44 40 35 36 39
TOTAL WELL 48 49 91 16 50 38 | 50 48 31 47 47 61| 53 43 45 56 51 42 42 49
Fairly badly 22 22 4 36 28 34|21 22 26 23 21 20| 22 22 21 20 22 24 28 21
Very badly 21 21 2 41 9 22| 22 21 29 19 25 16| 17 28 23 16 16 31 26 21
TOTAL BADLY 43 43 6 77 37 56 | 43 43 55 42 46 36| 39 50 44 36 38 55 54 42
Don’'tknow 8 8 3 6 13 6 7 9 13 12 6 4 8 7 11 9 11 3 4 8
Do you think this government is good or bad for people
like you?
Verygood 8 7 19 1 2 1 8 6 3 5 6 12| 8 7 5 10 7 8 2 8
Fairly good 29 31 58 10 33 23 | 32 30 23 29 27 40| 38 22 35 36 30 25 23 32
TOTAL GOOD 37 38 77 11 35 24 | 40 36 26 34 33 52| 46 29 40 46 37 33 25 40
Fairly bad 19 19 7 29 28 16| 18 20 23 24 18 15| 19 19 17 16 22 19 26 19
Very bad 24 23 2 43 12 30| 24 22 31 18 28 17| 18 29 22 18 17 35 24 23
TOTAL BAD 43 42 9 72 40 46 | 42 42 54 42 46 32| 37 48 39 34 39 54 50 42
Doesn’t make much difference either way 15 17 13 13 23 26 | 15 18 14 17 18 15| 15 19 15 17 18 12 23 16
Don’tknow 5 3 2 3 2 4 2 4 6 6 2 1 3 4 6 3 6 1 2 3
Do you think the government is managing the economy
well or badly?
Very well 12 10 25 1 3 2 12 8 5 8 9 15| 11 8 10 12 10 9 6 10
Fairly well 37 38 64 15 45 42 | 38 39 24 37 38 46| 43 32 37 45 39 32 33 39
TOTAL WELL 49 48 89 16 48 44 | 50 47 29 45 47 61| 54 40 47 57 49 41 39 49
Fairly badly 25 26 6 45 31 27| 25 27 36 29 24 22| 25 28 21 22 25 31 39 25
Very badly 16 17 1 31 8 19 | 18 16 24 11 23 11| 14 20 21 13 14 23 15 17
TOTAL BADLY 41 43 7 76 39 46 | 43 43 60 40 47 33| 39 48 42 35 39 54 54 42
Don’t know 10 9 3 8 14 10 7 11 11 15 6 6 7 11 11 9 12 5 7 9
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Vote in 2015 Gender Age Social Grade Region

Lib Rest of |Midlands | England /

Total |Con | Lab | =" | UKIP | Male | Female | 18-24 | 25-39 | 40-59 | 60+ [ ABC1 [ C2DE | London | oo OF [MI€'aNTS T North | Scottand | Wales
Dem South Wales

Weighted Sample| 1531 |521)429]| 107 | 184 | 743 | 788 | 182 | 387 | 524 |438]| 873 | 658 196 498 328 377 133 1398

% % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % %
June July
25-26 2-3
In your opinion how good or bad is the state of Britain’s
economy at the moment?
Verygood 3 2 5 0 0 0 2 1 0 2 2 2 1 3 2 3 1 2 1 2
Quite good 27 27 53 8 28 21| 30 24 20 23 24 36| 33 19 29 32 25 24 16 28
TOTAL GOOD 30 29 58 8 28 21| 32 25 20 25 26 38| 34 22 31 35 26 26 17 30
Neither good nor bad 30 33 28 34 44 36 | 31 35 26 37 33 33| 33 34 36 34 35 28 40 33
Quite bad 24 23 11 36 20 25| 21 25 32 19 25 19| 21 25 15 18 22 31 31 22
Very bad 10 11 1 18 6 14 13 9 15 10 13 8 9 13 13 9 8 15 11 11
TOTAL BAD 34 34 12 54 26 39 | 34 34 47 29 38 27| 30 38 28 27 30 46 42 33
Don’t know 6 4 2 4 2 3 2 6 7 9 2 2 3 6 5 4 9 1 1 4
How do you think the financial situation of your
household will change over the next 12 months?
Get a lot better 3 1 1 1 1 0 1 1 2 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 0 1
Get a little better 16 17 30 9 12 10 | 22 13 23 22 15 12| 21 12 20 20 14 14 14 17
TOTAL BETTER 19 18 31 10 13 10 | 23 14 25 23 16 13| 22 13 21 21 15 15 14 18
Stay about the same 42 46 51 38 48 46 | 46 46 35 41 43 58| 48 42 43 45 a7 42 59 44
Get a little worse 22 20 11 30 26 24| 18 23 12 20 22 21| 18 24 13 21 18 26 16 21
Getalotworse 11 10 3 15 9 13 | 8 12 10 6 15 6 5 15 17 9 7 11 5 10
TOTAL WORSE 33 30 14 45 35 37| 26 35 22 26 37 27| 23 39 30 30 25 37 21 31
Don't know 7 7 4 7 4 7 7 6 18 10 4 2 6 7 5 4 12 6 6 7
Feb July
5-6 2-3
Would approve or disapprove of...The RAF taking part in
air strike operations against Islamic State/ISIS in Syria?
Approve 63 57 71 52 44 67 | 68 46 42 53 60 63| 58 55 50 62 58 56 50 57
Disapprove 17 21 12 26 26 18 | 18 23 26 20 21 19| 20 22 24 19 19 22 28 20
Don't know 20 22 17 22 31 15| 14 30 33 26 19 18| 22 23 26 20 23 22 22 22
Would you approve or disapprove of Britain and the
USA sending ground troops back into Iraq to help fight
Islamic State/ISIS?
Approve 32 39 45 40 40 43 | 46 33 22 44 43 36| 40 38 38 42 42 35 35 39
Disapprove 45 39 35 37 39 38| 40 38 50 33 35 44| 39 39 40 36 33 44 49 38
Don't know 23 22 20 23 21 19| 14 29 28 23 21 20| 21 24 23 22 26 22 17 23
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% % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % %
Would you approve or disapprove of Britain and the
USA sending ground troops into Syria to help fight
Islamic State/ISIS?
Approve 40 45 39 40 45| 46 34 27 44 43 37| 41 38 35 44 41 36 37 40
Disapprove 38 34 36 39 35| 39 36 42 33 36 42| 38 38 40 36 32 41 47 37
Don't know 23 21 24 21 20| 15 30 30 24 21 21| 21 25 26 20 28 23 15 23
Do you think Britain and other Western countries should
be doing more to combat ISIS/Islamic State in Irag and
Syria, or are they already doing all they usefully can?
Britain and other Western countries should be dqng more to 60 67 61 61 66| 68 52 4 55 61 69 63 56 58 64 60 60 a7 61
combat Islamic State/ISIS
Britain and other Western countries are alregdy doing all 21 20 17 23 20 | 17 24 21 21 20 20| 20 21 22 19 18 21 20 20
they usefully can to combat Islamic State/ISIS
Don't know 20 13 23 16 14 | 14 24 35 24 18 11| 17 23 19 17 22 19 22 19
Generally speaking, do you think the British authorities -
the police and security services - do or do not have
sufficient powers to combat any threat from ISIS/Islamic
State here in Britain?
Do have sufficient powers to combat ISIS/Islamic StiiteB:tearii 37 34 43 a2 28 | 45 30 50 40 33 35| a1 32 21 37 0 36 5 37
Do not have sufficient powers to combat ISIS/IsIamlc S.tat'e 5 51 39 40 63 | 43 47 29 39 54 50| 44 46 48 48 39 46 42 5
here in Britain
Don't know 18 15 18 18 10 | 12 23 28 21 13 15| 15 22 21 15 20 18 13 18
Do you think the security services should or should not
have wider powers to collect and monitor ordinary
people's communications (such as phone calls, emails
and text messages) in order to detect potential terrorist
threats?
Should 61 77 54 58 69 | 61 61 32 53 65 74| 61 61 58 66 58 62 51 62
Should not 25 14 31 26 21| 30 20 38 30 22 18| 27 23 29 21 25 23 37 24
Don't know 14 9 15 17 10 9 20 30 17 13 8 13 17 13 13 18 16 12 15
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If the security services wish to place someone's
communications under surveillance do you think they
should or should not require the permission of a judge?

Should require the permission of a judge to put someone's
communications under surveillance

Should be able to put someone's communications under
surveillance without getting a judge's permission

Not sure

Currently the police are able to hold and question
someone suspected of a terrorist offence for 14 days
without having to charge them. Would you support or
oppose increasing this to 28 days?

Support increasing the time a suspect can be held to 28 days

Oppose increasing the time a suspect can be held to 28 days

Don't know

And would you support or oppose the reintroduction of
control orders where someone suspected of terrorist
involvement but not charged or convicted of any crime
can have their freedom of movement severely limited?

Support such orders
Oppose such orders
Don't know

How worried, if at all, are you personally that Islamic
State/ISIS may attempt a terrorist attack here in Britain?

Very worried

Fairly worried

TOTAL WORRIED

Not very worried

Not worried at all
TOTAL NOT WORRIED
Don't know

You

What the world thinks

Vote in 2015 Gender Age Social Grade Region

Lib Rest of [ Midlands England]
Total | Con |Lab | " | UKIP | Male | Female [ 18-24 | 25-39 | 40-59 | 60+ | ABC1 | C2DE | London | "eor ' |2 | North | Scotland | Wales

Dem South | Wales
1531 | 521429 107 | 184 | 743 | 788 | 182 | 387 | 524 |438| 873 | 658 | 106 | 498 | 328 | 377 | 133 | 1398
% % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % %
55 |53 57 62 49 |57 54 |60 57 54 53 50 50| 58 53 53 55 66 | 54
34 [40 30 32 41|35 32 [15 30 37 41|32 36| 30 36 32 37 25 | 34
11 8 13 6 10 8 14 25 13 8 7 9 14 12 10 15 9 9 11
68 |81 61 50 83 |66 69 |37 58 74 81|66 70| 62 70 66 69 68 | 68
22 |12 20 20 13|26 18 |41 27 19 14| 25 18| 24 22 2 20 24 | 22
10 7 11 12 4 8 13 22 16 7 5 9 12 14 8 12 11 8 11
66 |81 57 57 84|66 65 |30 54 74 80| 64 68| 62 68 63 68 62 | 66
18 |9 24 23 6|20 16 |38 24 13 1020 14| 20 18 19 15 19 | 18
16 |10 19 20 10|13 20 |32 22 13 10|15 18| 18 14 18 17 19 | 16
3 |34 20 24 44|27 33 |15 24 33 38|30 30| 31 31 30 32 20 | 31
45 50 42 49 43 | 44 46 32 42 46 50| 45 44 43 47 45 40 50 44
75 |84 71 73 87|71 79 |47 66 79 88|75 74| 74 78 75 712 70 | 75
15 11 19 20 8 19 12 24 20 15 9 16 14 12 12 16 19 22 15
4 |1 4 2 3|5 2 |11 4 3 1|4 3| a4 4 1 47 3
19 |12 23 22 11|24 14 |35 24 18 10| 20 17| 16 16 17 23 29 | 18
6 |3 7 4 2|5 7 [18 9 3 2[5 8| 10 5 8 5 1 7
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Have you changed your behaviour at all because of the
risk of terrorism (for example, avoiding public transport
or busy places)?
Yes, | have changed by behaviour in the last few weeks to
reduce my risk of being caught in a terrorist attack
No, | have not made any changes in my beheaviour due to
the risk of terrorism
Not applicable - none of my behaviour puts me in places
where | would be at risk from terrorism anyway
Don't know

June
25-26

Do you think Britain does or does not need to increase
the capacity at our airports - either by expanding
existing airports or building new airports?

Britain does need to increase the capacity of our airports 47
Britain does not need to increase the capacity of our airports 30

Not sure 22

Thinking about Britain's airports and possible ways of
increasing their capacity, which of the following do you
think would be the best way of increasing Britain's air
capacity?
Building a new hub airport in the North of England 20
Expanding capacity at Heathrow airport 15
Expanding capacity at Gatwick 9
Building a new hub airport in the Thames Estuary 8
Expanding capacity at Stansted 4
There should not be any expansion of British airports 17
Not sure 27

You

What the world thinks

Vote in 2015 Gender Age Social Grade Region England /

Total | Con [Lab | “'® [ UKIP | Male | Female | 18-24 | 25-39 | 4050 | 60+ | ABC1 | C2DE | London | REStOF [Midiands T}y ot Seotiand | Wales
Dem South Wales

1531 |521|429] 107 | 184 | 743 | 788 | 182 | 387 | 524 |438] 873 | 658 | 196 | 498 | 328 | 377 | 133 | 1398
% % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % %
6 |6 7 6 9|6 6 |6 8 7 4|7 6 6 7 6 6 3 7
71 |73 72 71 72|76 66 |57 71 70 78| 74 66| 74 68 67 73 82 70
18 |19 15 21 16|15 20 |24 14 20 16| 15 20| 14 20 19 15 15 18
5 |2 6 2 3|3 8 |14 7 3 2| 4 7 6 5 7 5 0 6
July
23
53 | 66 49 57 45|62 44 |41 52 50 61| 58 46| 62 56 50 48 48 53
25 |17 26 20 37|20 30 |31 22 27 23| 23 28| 23 26 23 271 24 25
22 |17 25 22 18|18 26 |28 26 23 16| 19 26| 15 18 28 25 28 22
20 |18 26 21 19|21 19 |16 17 21 24| 21 19| 7 11 20 38 22 20
18 |25 16 17 14|23 14 |18 20 17 19| 22 14| 28 22 18 11 13 19
11 |14 9 15 10|12 9 |9 11 10 12|12 9| 22 15 8 5 6 11
11 |16 5 15 12|14 7 |9 8 10 14|11 10| 13 13 9 9 8 11
3 |3 3 5 4|3 3|1 4 3 4| a 3 4 6 1 1 2 3
14 |8 15 7 19|10 17 |21 10 15 12| 12 16| 11 14 11 17 13 14
23 |17 25 20 22|16 30 |25 31 23 15| 19 20| 18 20 31 18 35 22
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Vote in 2015 Gender Age Social Grade Region

Lib Rest of |Midlands | England /

Total |Con | Lab | =" | UKIP | Male | Female | 18-24 | 25-39 | 40-59 | 60+ [ ABC1 [ C2DE | London | oo OF [MI€'aNTS T North | Scottand | Wales
Dem South Wales

Weighted Sample| 1531 |521)429]| 107 | 184 | 743 | 788 | 182 | 387 | 524 |438]| 873 | 658 196 498 328 377 133 1398

% % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % %
The government appointed an independent commission,
the Davies Commission, to look at how to increase
airport capacity in the South-East. This has now
reported and has recommended an extra runway at
Heathrow
Which of the following best reflects your view?
Putting off the decision to 2015 was just dithering, a decision
on what to do about airport capacity should have been taken 40 47 40 44 39 | 51 29 31 38 41 44| 44 34 49 41 36 40 31 41
much sooner
There was no immediate hurry and it is right that an

independent body had chance to take a considered view on 31 31 31 36 23| 25 35 36 29 30 31| 32 28 27 33 30 28 37 30
what to do about airport capacity

Neither 11 6 10 10 21| 10 13 10 10 12 12 9 15 12 10 10 13 13 11

Don't know 18 15 18 10 17 13 23 23 23 17 13 15 22 12 15 24 20 19 18

David Cameron previously pledged not to build an extra
runway at Heathrow, but the independent Davies
Commission has recommended this be done. Do you
think David Cameron should...

Go back on his pledge, follow the recommendations of the

Davies Commission and build an extra runway at Heathrow 29 33 31 3 273 23 28 30 28 291 31 26 81 33 28 25 23 29
Stick to his pledge, ignore the advice of the Davies
Commission and stop the building of an extra runway at 41 38 40 40 49 | 42 39 34 33 44 45| 40 41 35 41 35 47 44 40
Heathrow
Not sure 30 29 29 27 24| 23 38 38 37 28 25| 29 33 34 26 37 28 33 30
There are plans to build a new high speed rail link
between London and Birmingham, Manchester and
Leeds. This is expected to cost around £50 billion. Do
you support or oppose these plans?
Support 32 38 29 51 20| 35 29 34 38 28 30| 36 27 35 34 33 29 26 33
Oppose 50 48 52 37 67 | 50 49 37 41 54 57| 47 53 47 50 48 53 48 50
Don't know 18 14 19 12 13| 15 21 29 21 18 13| 17 20 18 16 19 18 26 18
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% % % % % % % % % N % %N %N %N % % % % %

Thinking more generally, which of the following best
reflects your view of how British governments have
dealt with large infrastructure projects?

Britain is too slow and cautious about building the big
important infrastructure projects like railways, roads and 49 57 51 61 37| 62 38 42 51 50 50| 54 43 45 50 48 53 a7 50
airports that the country needs

Britain is too enthusiastic about building big impressive-
sounding infrastructure projects like railways, roads and 24 20 24 15 40| 20 28 22 17 27 28| 21 28 27 20 23 28 23 24
airports that we don't actually need

Britain tends to get the balance about right when it comes to
big infrastructure projects

Don't know 16 9 18 14 14 9 22 21 23 14 9 11 22 18 15 17 13 19 15

11 14 7 10 9 10 12 15 10 9 13| 14 7 11 14 12 6 12 11

And thinking about Britain's planning system, which of
the following best reflects your view?
Our planning system is too restrictive and slow, it's too easy
for small numbers of people complaining to get in the way of 36 50 32 29 31 ] 48 25 23 38 37 39| 39 32 34 37 35 39 29 37
projects that would benefit the country
Our planning system is not restrictive enough, the genuine

concerns and complaints of ordinary people are ignored in 32 24 37 28 48 | 27 37 29 25 34 37| 28 37 30 31 32 34 33 32
favour of big projects, politicians and business

Our planning system gets the balance about right 15 17 12 25 12 | 14 16 16 14 15 16| 18 11 16 17 14 13 15 15

Don't know 17 9 20 17 9 11 22 32 24 14 8 14 20 19 14 19 15 22 16

Thinking about the current situation in Greece...
How well or badly do you think the current Greek
government is handling the situation?

Very well 4 2 3 3 7 6 2 3 5 3 4 3 4 3 4 5 4 2 4
Fairly well 12 8 15 13 16 13 11 6 10 13 14 13 10 10 11 13 12 12 12
TOTAL WELL 16 10 18 16 23 | 19 13 9 15 16 18| 16 14 13 15 18 16 14 16
Fairly badly 32 33 33 38 24| 28 35 35 27 31 35| 32 32 32 32 34 31 27 32
Very badly 32 42 25 31 35| 39 25 24 31 33 35| 34 29 37 34 23 32 37 31
TOTAL BADLY 64 75 58 69 59 | 67 60 59 58 64 70| 66 61 69 66 57 63 64 63
Don't know 21 15 24 16 18 | 15 27 32 27 20 12| 18 25 18 19 26 21 22 21
Do you think Greece should continue to use the Euro, or
should it leave?
Should keep the Euro 24 20 31 31 7 24 23 30 29 19 21| 27 19 31 22 21 24 22 24
Should leave the Euro, and go back to the drachma 49 56 40 32 79 | 56 42 33 45 52 55| 50 47 46 50 50 48 44 49
Don't know 28 24 29 36 14 | 20 35 37 25 29 24| 23 34 23 28 29 28 35 27
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% % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % %
Do you think Greece should remain a member of the
European Union, or should it leave?
Should remain a member of the European Union 38 35 46 54 12 | 39 36 40 47 33 34| 43 30 41 38 37 34 42 37
Should leave the European Union 38 44 28 18 75 | 44 33 28 31 40 46| 37 40 36 40 37 42 25 39
Don't know 24 21 25 28 14| 17 31 32 22 27t 20| 20 30 23 22 26 24 33 23
Which of the following best reflects your view?
Greece is acting unreasonably - it cannot keep on expecting
to be bailed out, it needs to take some hard decisions to cut 46 61 38 41 48 | 48 44 32 41 49 52| 49 41 47 50 36 49 43 46
its public spending and repay its debts
The other Eurozone countries are acting unreasonably - ever
harsher and more extreme cuts are only making the Greek 20 13 20 19 18 | 23 17 26 21 19 18| 21 19 18 17 21 23 22 20
economy worse, they need to relax the rules and offer them
more help
Both 17 14 16 26 19 | 17 16 17 15 16 20| 16 18 19 15 17 16 23 16
Neither 3 3 2 5 6 3 4 2 3 4 4 3 4 5 3 4 3 2 4
Don't know 14 8 15 9 9 9 19 22 19 13 7| 11 19 11 14 23 10 10 14
Who do you think is most to blame for the current
situation in Greece?
Previous Greek governments 42 54 36 49 40 | 51 33 29 38 41 50| 47 34 39 43 40 44 40 42
The current Greek government 12 14 11 10 16 | 12 13 11 13 11 13| 12 12 13 16 9 10 10 12
Germany and other Eurozone countries 10 8 9 9 22| 13 7 7 9 10 11| 9 11 10 9 11 11 7 10
The International Monetary Fund (IMF) 7 4 13 8 3 8 6 7 7 8 6 5 9 5 7 7 9 7 7
None of these 3 1 3 2 2 2 4 8 2 3 2 3 3 6 2 3 3 2 3
Don't know 26 18 29 22 17 | 14 37 38 31 26 17| 23 30 27 23 30 23 34 25
Thinking about your own holiday plans this Summer,
which of the following applies to you?
| am going on holiday in Greece and still plan on going 4 4 5 1 3 3 4 8 4 2 3 5 2 2 6 3 2 2 4
| am going on holiday in Greece, but may now cancel 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
| was going to go on holiday to Greece, but have changed 1 1 1 4 0 1 1 2 2 1 1 1 2 1 2 0 2 0 1
my plans
| was not planning on going on holiday to Greece anyway 79 82 77 84 80| 81 78 69 79 83 79| 83 74 78 79 79 77 88 78
None of these 16 14 17 10 17 14 17 19 15 15 17| 11 21 19 14 17 17 10 16
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